
Date Week No.

2013/8/1 Thu

2013/8/5 Mon

2013/8/17 Sat

2013/9/2 Mon

2.Deadline for registration fee

 ( Transfer and continuing education students must pay their registration fees by the end of the admission period)

2013/9/4 Wed

2013/9/9 Mon 1

2013/9/10 Tue 1

2013/9/17 Tue 2

2013/9/18 Wed 2

2013/9/19 Thu 2

2013/9/20 FrI 2 Adjusted holiday (in lieu of Feng Chia University’s anniversary celebration)

2013/9/30 Mon 4 Deadline for Bank of Taiwan student loan online application

2013/10/9 Wed 5

2013/10/10 Thu 5

2013/10/16 Wed 6

2013/10/25 Fri 7

2013/11/1 Fri 8

2013/11/15 Fri 10

2013/11/19 Tue 11

University Day (classes in session; administrative offices open)

Applications accepted for 2014 spring semester student loans

Feng Chia University 2013 Academic Calendar (Fall Semester)

1.International student orientation

Deadlines and Events

2013 Fall semester begins

2012-2013 Summer Session (II) Aug 5 to Sep 6

campus visit for new students (Aug 17-18)

1. Course selection for undergraduate and graduate students

1.Classes begin

2.Application for FCU scholarships (Sep 10 to Sep 23)

Deadline for student group insurance policy application and cancellation

    (18:10 to 20:30)

3.Application for subsidies for disadvantaged students(Sep 10 to Oct 21)

Add-drop courses (Sep 17 to Sep 18)

Course add deadline (fee per credit hour accounting deadline)

Mid-Autumn Festival (holiday)

University administrative meeting

Course drop deadline

Midterm exams (Nov 1 to Nov 7)

1.New student orientation (including transfer and continuing education students Sep 4 to Sep 6)

2.Lab safety training for graduate students(Sep 4 to Sep 5)

(Transfer students must hand in the submission report for the Bank of Taiwan student loan by the end of the admission period)

National Day (holiday)

2. Course selection for continuing education and Master’s for Working Professionals students

3. Registration for audited courses (10:30 to 20:30)

4.Advisor conference



2013/12/2 Mon 13

2013/12/5 Thu 13 Deadline for course withdrawals approved by instructor and academic advisor

2013/12/25 Wed 16

2013/12/31 Tue 17

2014/1/1 Wed 17

2014/1/2 Thu 17

2014/1/15 Wed 19

2014/1/21 Tue

2014/1/31 Fri

Applications accepted for 2014 springl semester Ministry of Education discounts and exemptions (Dec 2 to Dec 9)

2013 Fall semester ends

3.Deadline for planned leave application

2. Teaching forum

(Nov 19 to 2014 Feb 27)

2013 Fall Semester Make-up final exams (Jan 21 to Jan 22)

Note: Class and work stoppages due to typhoon will be determined according to Taichung City government announcements.

2. Deadline for submission of Master’s and doctoral degree examination scores by graduate institutes

1. Deadline for submission of grades by course instructors

Final exams (Jan 2  to Jan 10)

   (graduate students taking subject, qualifying and degree examination this semester are ineligible for planned leave) 

1. No classes

New Year’s Day (holiday)

University administrative meeting


